HIBBARD,

Treasurer.
May 1, 1909.

COMMITTEE ON LINEN OF THE WOMAN’S BOARD OF ST. LUKE’S
HOSPITAL.

From November 15, 1908 to May 22, 1909, thirty-one branches of the 
Woman’s Auxiliary have worked for us. The number of articles received 
from them being one thousand, seven hundred and sixty-one (1,761),

The number of parishes contributing were forty-eight, and the total number 
of articles received from them were five thousand, three hundred and fifty-four 
(5,354).

With grateful thanks to the Woman’s Auxiliary.
Respectfully submitted,

JESSIE SPALDING WALKER.
Chicago, May 2 2 , 1909.

REPORT OF THE LIBRARY COMMITTEE.
The Library Committee is glad to report that more use is being made of 

the bound volumes of “ The Spirit of Missions” and other reference books in

[...]

This year an additional pledge is assumed, which calls for $105.00. This 
is known as “ The Juniors’ United Gift,” and is to be devoted to the work in 
New Mexico and Arizona. This, together with certain of our scholarships, 
will complete the apportionment to General Missions.

Three hundred and twenty-seven dollars and eighty cents ($327.80) has 
been given for Diocesan and Domestic Missions.

The Juniors’ Christmas boxes have been generous. Thirty-one branches 
have sent ninety-three boxes, valued at $1,634.51 to various stations at home, 
and abroad, fifty of them within this Diocese.